Sandgate Parish Council

ANNUAL RETURN - Section 2 : Statement of Accounts

26 June 2024 (2023-2024)

Explanation of variances

This is prepared based on information in "Governance and Accountability for Local Councils : a Practitioner's Guide"

Important note: These figures have been prepared on a RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS basis.

Box No.

Description

31/03/2023
£

31/03/2024
£

Variance
£

Variance
%

Explanation
Required?

Notes

Balances brought fwd

504502.68

493689.69

BALANCE B/F AGREES

Annual precept

88002.00

98700.00

10698.00

12%

No

Total other receipts

122431.71

85065.05

-37366.66

31%

Yes

In 2022/2023 the parish
council received grants
totalling £62,246.50 in respect
of our library refurbishment
project. Receipt of these funds
increased our income
significantly. The project was
completed during the
2022/2023 financial year.
Treating the cost of the
refurbishment as an anomaly,
we can consider the true figure
as £60,185 which would be a
variance of approximately
£21,000. During the 2022/2023
financial year we also received
a National Lottery grant of
£20,000 in respect of a park
project that we will be
undertaking.

Other elements that impact
our total other receipts are the
annual Sandgate Sea Festival.
Please note that this will be
the first year that the Sea
Festival would have been
mentioned in the variances as
this is the first year that the
finances have been processed
through the parish council.
The income for the Sea
Festival was approximately
£8,500.

Staff Costs

30147.68

32788.01

2640.33

9%

No

Loan interest/capital
repayments

18569.76

18569.76

0.00

0%

No




26 June 2024 (2023-2024)

Sandgate Parish Council
ANNUAL RETURN - Section 2 : Statement of Accounts

Explanation of variances

This is prepared based on information in "Governance and Accountability for Local Councils : a Practitioner's Guide"

Important note: These figures have been prepared on a RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS basis.

31/03/2023 |31/03/2024 | Variance | Variance | Explanation

Not
£ £ £ % Required? otes

Box No. | Description

As above, during the
2022/2023 financial year, we
undertook a library
refurbishment which incurred
costs of £62,246.50. Again,
treating this figure as an
anomaly the true figure would
be £110,282.76.

There were several additional
unanticipated expenses which
included: Solicitor’s fees
relating to the lease for a
parish council building
(£1262), building costs for
external redecoration and a
replacement shutter for the
same building (£3,799.50) and
tree works (£1,950).

The unanticipated figures
alone amount to
approximately 4% of the
precept.

6 Total other payments 172529.26| 103412.66| -69116.60 40% Yes

7 | Balances carried 493689.69| 522684.31| 28994.62 6%  No
forward

g |JotalCashandShort | q5689 69| 520684.31) 28994.62 6%  No

Term Investments

Total Fixed Assets and
Long Term Investments

206462.00| 208648.86) 2186.86 1% No

10 Total Borrowings A77779.02| 472454.77| -5324.25 1% No

This report is intended as a guide to the variances you may need to explain. The specific requirements vary between
external auditors so please check the requirements shown on the pro forma provided to your council

Please note a breakdown of approved reserves will also be required if the total reserves (Box 7) figure is more than
twice the annual precept value (Box 2)



