Sandgate Parish Council ANNUAL RETURN - Section 2 : Statement of Accounts

Explanation of variances

This is prepared based on information in "Governance and Accountability for Local Councils: a Practitioner's Guide"

Important note: These figures have been prepared on a RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS basis.

Box No.	Description	31/03/2023 £	31/03/2024 £	Variance £	Variance %	Explanation Required?	Notes
1	Balances brought fwd	504502.68	493689.69				BALANCE B/F AGREES
2	Annual precept	88002.00	98700.00	10698.00	12%	No	
3	Total other receipts	122431.71	85065.05	-37366.66	31%	Yes	In 2022/2023 the parish council received grants totalling £62,246.50 in respect of our library refurbishment project. Receipt of these funds increased our income significantly. The project was completed during the 2022/2023 financial year. Treating the cost of the refurbishment as an anomaly, we can consider the true figure as £60,185 which would be a variance of approximately £21,000. During the 2022/2023 financial year we also received a National Lottery grant of £20,000 in respect of a park project that we will be undertaking. Other elements that impact our total other receipts are the annual Sandgate Sea Festival. Please note that this will be the first year that the Sea Festival would have been mentioned in the variances as this is the first year that the finances have been processed through the parish council. The income for the Sea Festival was approximately £8,500.
4	Staff Costs	30147.68	32788.01	2640.33	9%	No	
5	Loan interest/capital repayments	18569.76	18569.76	0.00	0%	No	

Sandgate Parish Council ANNUAL RETURN - Section 2 : Statement of Accounts

Explanation of variances

This is prepared based on information in "Governance and Accountability for Local Councils: a Practitioner's Guide"

Important note: These figures have been prepared on a RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS basis.

Box No.	Description	31/03/2023 £	31/03/2024 £	Variance £	Variance %	Explanation Required?	Notes
6	Total other payments	172529.26	103412.66	-69116.60	40%	Yes	As above, during the 2022/2023 financial year, we undertook a library refurbishment which incurred costs of £62,246.50. Again, treating this figure as an anomaly the true figure would be £110,282.76. There were several additional unanticipated expenses which included: Solicitor's fees relating to the lease for a parish council building (£1262), building costs for external redecoration and a replacement shutter for the same building (£3,799.50) and tree works (£1,950). The unanticipated figures alone amount to approximately 4% of the precept.
7	Balances carried forward	493689.69	522684.31	28994.62	6%	No	
8	Total Cash and Short Term Investments	493689.69	522684.31	28994.62	6%	No	
9	Total Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments	206462.00	208648.86	2186.86	1%	No	
10	Total Borrowings	477779.02	472454.77	-5324.25	1%	No	

This report is intended as a guide to the variances you may need to explain. The specific requirements vary between external auditors so please check the requirements shown on the pro forma provided to your council

Please note a breakdown of approved reserves will also be required if the total reserves (Box 7) figure is more than twice the annual precept value (Box 2)